ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Appeal U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 vide No.APIC-172/2020.

Shri Lamnio Byagang Ghogur Tinali, PO/PS-RK Mission, Itanagar Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	Appellants
- VERSUS –	
PIO-cum-EE, Capital Electrical Division(P) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Dist. P/Pare.	Respondent

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

(Form-4 CPC R/W Sec-20(1) & (2) of the RTI, Act, 2005)

To,

Shri/Er. Joram Lali PIO-cum-Executive Engineer Capital Electrical Division(P) P/Pare District, Govt. of A.P.

- **1. WHEREAS**, the appellants Shri Lamnio Byabang has filed the Second Appeal against you before the Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar, on 11.12.2020 U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Appeal No.APIC-172/2020, wherein, alleging against you that you have failed to furnish information sought by him under Form-A of his application dated-31.08.2020 relating the matter as quoted in Form-A application.
- **2. WHEREAS**, you, being PIO-Cum-EE, Capital Electrical Division (P), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Papumpare District have refused to furnish the information sought under RTI Act, 2005 to the appellant within the prescribed period of 30 days from the date of receipt of his application as provided under sub-section (1) of section-7 of the Act without any reason, whereby, amounting to violation of the said sub-section of section-7, liable for imposing reasonable penalty against you under sub-section (1) of section-20 of the Act.

THEREFORE, you are hereby required to appear in person before the Commission (APIC), and directed to furnish the replies to Show Cause Notice, on 4th of March, 2021 at 10.30 AM to show cause as to why you should not be imposed a reasonable penalty as provided in Sec-20(1) of the RTI Act for violation of subsection (1) of section-7 of the RTI Act, 2005 and failing which, matter will be heard and determined in your absence

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Commission Court, on this 27th day of January' 2021.

(GOTO ETE)
State Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission.

State Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commissioner
Itanagar